and economic development package. Upon a vote, the motion carried unanimously. 

DISCUSS AND CONSIDER APPROPRIATE ACTION REGARDING MOUNT PLEASANT ECONOMIC 
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION'S PROPOSED ROAD CONSTRUCTION EXPENSES FOR THE I-30 BUSINESS 
PARK ROAD, IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $350,000 (THREE HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS). 
Motion was by Council Member Hinton and seconded by Council Member Corbell to approve road improvements to the I30 
Business Park. Upon a vote, the motion carried unanimously. 

DISCUSS AND CONSIDER APPROPRIATE ACTION ON MOUNT PLEASANT ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

[...]

covenants and agrees to complete construction of the Qualified Expenditures by 
June 30, 2028. Developer covenants and agrees to submit to the MPEDC upon its 
request invoices, receipts, or other documentation in a form acceptable to the 
MPEDC for the Qualified Expenditures made to the Property in a minimum amount 
of Forty-Five Million and No/100 Dollars ($45,000,000.00) by February 1, 
2028.” 

Page 2 of 3 

First Amendment to Performance Agreement 
Mount Pleasant Economic Development Corporation – Revive Aluminum, Inc. 
1/12/2026 9:42:13 AM 

SECTION 3.  MISCELLANEOUS PROVISIONS. 

The following miscellaneous provisions are a part of this First Amendment: